UCC FINANCING STATEMENT				20030310000145 Shelby Cnty Ju 03/10/2003 13:	age of Probata
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULA. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]					
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Addr	····				
C. OLING ACIDOMIENT TO. (Name and Addi	ess)				
1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	one debtor name (1	Ties or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine	E ABOVE SPACE I	S FOR FILING OFFICE	USE ONLY
16. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	<u> </u>	FIRST NAME	<i>1</i>	DLE NAME	SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS		Christo		W.	
7814 Wellwood	Circle	Helena	STA A		COUNTRY
1d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	ORGANIZATION	1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZ		CORGANIZATIONAL ID#, if an	US
DEBTOR					NONE
2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAN 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	ME - insert only <u>one</u>	debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbre	viate or combine names		
OR OF THE PARTY OF	<u> </u>				
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	, i	DLE NAME	SUFFIX
2c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY Jeannis	STA	TE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
	ircle	Helena		2	US
2d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	ORGANIZATION	2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZA		ORGANIZATIONAL ID#, if an	У
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSISTED OF CORCANIZATION OF NAME (OF NAME OF TOTAL ASSISTED OF TOTAL ASSISTED.	GNEE of ASSIGNOR	S/P) - insert only one convent and	(2) on 2(1)		NONE
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		CON) - WISSIT ONLY ONE SECURED PARTY I	iame (sa or sb)	·· ···································	
ALABAMA POWER COMPANY 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME			
		LIKO I NAME	MIDI	OLE NAME	SUFFIX
3c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STA	TE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
600 NORTH 18TH STREET		BIRMINGHAM	AL	35291	US
4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUMP, WE DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14 OF THIS FI	HICH WAS IN	ISTALLED AT THE RETAILED AT TH	SIDENCE LOC	ATED ON THE PI	ROPERTY
M# FB4ANF-03000	m# 1/m	EH080IN08	~# / /	111100000	
			•	1 CJK03000)
8# 2902A69736	# 1602	2A53046	S# 430	2E19620	

5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR	SELLER/BUYER	AG. LIEN NON-UCCFILING
6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL 7. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT [if applicable] [ADDITIONAL FEE] 8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA	RT(S) on Debtor(s)	All Debtors Debtor 1 Debtor 2

8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA



UCC FINANCE FOLLOW INSTRUCT		IENTADDENDUM					
9. NAME OF FIRST	DEBTOR (1a or 1b)	ON RELATED FINANCING ST.	ATEMENT				
9a. ORGANIZATIO	N'S NAME						
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S	LAST NAME 10/FC	FIRST NAME Christoph	MIDDLE NAME, SUFF	IX			
10. MISCELLANEOU		0.10017					
11 ADDITIONAL DE	RTOR'S EYACT ELL	LIECAL NAME income				IS FOR FILING OFF	ICE USE ONLY
11a. ORGANIZATIO	N'S NAME	LL LEGAL NAME - insert only one	name (11a or 11b) - do not abbr	eviate or combine n	ames		······································
OR							
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S	LAST NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX
11c. MAILING ADDRESS	3		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
·							
11d. TAX ID #: SSN OF	ORGANIZATION	E .	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORG	ANIZATION	11g. OR	GANIZATIONAL ID #, if a	iny
12. ADDITIONAL	DEBTOR SECURED PARTY	'S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S	NAME - insert only one name	o /12a or 12b)			NONE
12a. ORGANIZATIO		<u> </u>	- INTIVIE - IIISER ORBY ONE REIT	e (128 or 120)			
OR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S	LAST NAME	······································	EIDOT NAME		T = 44 ==		
120. HADIAIDOALS	LWI HVINE		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
12c. MAILING ADDRESS			CITY	 	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
40 71 - 71 - 71							
This FINANCING ST. collateral, or is filed	as a fixture filing.	mber to be cut or as-extracted	16. Additional collateral desc	ription:			
14. Description of real e	state:						
ATTACHED D		RIBED ON THE					
							•
	of a RECORD OWNER of ave a record interest):	above-described real estate					
(aro a roopia milorooty.						
			17. Check <u>only</u> if applicable a	ad check only one	hav		
			Debtor is a Trust or			operty held in trust or	Decedent's Estate
			18. Check only if applicable a	والمراجعة والمستجمعين	والمراز والمناكل والمتاكر		
			Debtor is a TRANSMITTIN				
			Filed in connection with a	Manufactured-Hom	ne Transaction	effective 30 years	

INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

Kevin K. Hays, P.C. 200 Canyon Park Drive Pelham, Alabama 35124

SEND TAX NOTICES TO:

Christopher W. Wolfe 7814 Wellwood Circle Helena, AL 35080

CORPORATION FORM WARRANTY DEED JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SUVIVORSHIP

STATE OF ALABAMA) COUNTY OF SHELBY)
That in consideration of \$110,667.00 to the undersign Grantor, R. Wilking Construction, Inc., in hand paid the Grantees herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Grantor does by these present grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Christopher W. Wolfe and Jeannie L. Wolfe husband and wife (herein referred to as Grantee as joint tenants with right of survivorship, the following described real estate, situated
Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:
Lot 107, according to the Survey of Wyndham-Wellington Sector, Phase II, as recorded in Map Book 23, Page 64, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.
Property Address is: 7814 Wellwood Circle, Helena, AL 35080
Property is to become the Homestead of the Grantees.
OS/OS/1998-1627O O1:20 PM CERTIFIED SHELD COUNTY JUNE OF PRODATE OO! HCB 9.50
Subject to taxes for the year 1998 and subsequent years, easements, restrictions, reservation rights-of-way, limitations, covenants and conditions of record, if any, and mineral and minimized rights, if any.
\$110.072.00 of the purchase price is being paid by the proceeds of a first mortgage los executed and recorded simultaneously herewith.
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, To the said GRANTEES for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, and to the heirs and assigns of successors together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion. And said GRANTO does for itself, its successors and assigns, covenant with said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns, that lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises, that they are free from all encumbrances, that it has a goo right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid, and that it will and its successors and assigns shall, warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs, executors and assigns forever, against the lawfulclaims of all persons.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GRANTOR, who is authorized to execute this conveyance has hereto set its signature and seal, this the 1st day of May
By: Grantor Grantor
STATE OF ALABAMA) . COUNTY OF SHELBY }
Tracey L. Vaughn, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that
whose name(s) is/are signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is/are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he/she, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.
Given under my hand and official seal, this <u>lat</u> day of <u>May</u>
Commission Expires: 12/23/00
Notary Public